Form 472

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04897446

Name of Company

Builder Anywhere Limited

| Rble

Stephen Hunt, Tawstock House South, Tawistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was heldan/summoned for 27 July 2016 pursuant to section 106 of
the Insalvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it
showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company has
been disposed of and that the same-was-done-aceordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly-held-en / summoned for 27 July 2016 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986 for the purpose of having the said account laid before it  showing
how the winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and

that the same-was-dene-aceardingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signdd Date 02’0?’ 2../6

Griffins
Tawstock House South For Official Use
Tawistock Square Insol A -~ -
London
Ref  BUILDO2/SJH/CPT/MAK
*ASCMP75M*
Al4 04/08/2016 #240

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology bimited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE



Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up

Builder Anywhere Limited
From 14 September 2007 To 27 July 2016

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

Sale of Business and Assets

Bank Interest Gross

Reimbursement of petition costs
Dividend from BKY of Gal Yehoda Hatzor

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond

Former Administrator's Fees
Agents Fees

Office Holder's Expenses
Office Holder's Remuneration
Corporation Tax

VAT

Statutory Advertising

UNSECURED CREDITORS

55,952 00 Trade & Expense Creditors

{55,952 00)

Dividend information

Preferential debts None
Unsecured debts None
Returns to contributories None

Fee information

Form 4 72 contd

10,000 00
69 63
4,006 28
15,289 40

29,365 31

87 00
13,310 77
203 65
19 98
15,571 27
10 84

18 40
143 40

{29,365 31)

NIL

NIL
(0 00)

Fees fixed by time properly spent by the Liquidator and his staff in dealing with the liguidation




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1) Assets, including None
shown in the statement of assets and abilities
and estimated to be of the value of None
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unciaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b) Other unclaimed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company None

(3) Other comment

None

Dated C3- o€- Q6

Signed by the liquidator i :Z.

A
Name & Address Stephen Hunt
Griffins

Tavistock House South
Tavistock Square
London

WC1H 9LG




